BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 655 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after "gaming" insert "under certain circumstances".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 19, after the second "PERSON" insert ":

<u>(I)</u>";

in line 20, after "A," insert "<u>B</u>,"; in the same line, after "LICENSE" insert "; AND

(II) MAY ENGAGE IN PAPER GAMING ONLY ON THE PREMISES OF THE FOR PROFIT BUSINESS";

and in line 23, strike "WITHOUT OBTAINING A PAPER GAMING LICENSE" and substitute "ONLY ON THE PREMISES OF THE QUALIFIED ORGANIZATION OR FIRE AND RESCUE <u>DEPARTMENT</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, strike beginning with "RETAIL" in line 1 down through "BEVERAGES" in line 2; in lines 12 and 15, in each instance, strike "MAY" and substitute "<u>SHALL</u>"; and strike line 16 in its entirety and substitute "<u>SERVICES.</u>".

On page 6, in line 2, after "HIRE" insert "OR DESIGNATE".